
 
 

 

 Clerks and Treasurers of Classis East — 2013 

 first listed is clerk, second is treasurer 

 
BYRON CENTER, MI 

Mr. Leroy DeVries 

2090 72nd St. SW 
BYRON CENTER, MI  49315 

(616) 878-0075 

ldevries@henrymast.com 

 

Mr. Kyle Bruinooge 

7677 Lilac Dr. 

JENISON, MI  49428 

(616) 350-9708 

kbruin17@yahoo.com 

 

CORNERSTONE, Dyer, IN 

Mr. Tom Venhuizen 

1692 185th St. 

LANSING, IL  60438 

(708) 418-5624 

venzn@aol.com 

 

Mr. Joel Holleman 

2910 E Brunswick Rd. 

BEECHER, IL  60401 

(708) 946-1732 

brholleman@hotmail.com 

 

FAITH, Jenison, MI 

Mr. Peter VanDerSchaaf 

1451 Broadview Dr. 

JENISON, MI  49428 

(616) 457-6605 

vanderschaafp@gmail.com 

 

Mr. Joel Holstege 

7164 Keystone St. 

JENISON, MI  49428 

(616) 662-4112 

joellanae@att.net 

 

FIRST, Grand Rapids, MI 

Mr. Bob Faber 

2759 Alger St. SE 
GRAND RAPIDS, MI  49546 

(616) 942-7038 

bob.faber@hotmail.com 

 

Mr. Brad Pastoor 

635 Rookway Dr. 

ADA, MI  49301 

(616) 682-2729 

1stprctreas@gmail.com 

 

FIRST, Holland, MI 

Mr. John VanUffelen 

43 Counts Cove 

HOLLAND, MI  49424 

(616) 396-8498 

jvanuffelen@ameritech.net 

 

Mr. Robert Cammenga 

9332 Ransom St. 

ZEELAND, MI  49464 

(616) 875-6225 

scammenga@centurytel.net 

 

GEORGETOWN, 

Hudsonville, MI 

Mr. Jon Huisken 

847 Brentwood St. 

JENISON, MI  49428 

(616) 457-3539 

huisken@hope.edu 

 

Mr. Mark Feenstra 

7085 Sunset Ave. 

JENISON, MI  49428 

(616) 457-1497 

bachman49@yahoo.com 

 

GRACE, Standale, MI 

Mr. Larry Meulenberg 

O-342 Begole St. SW 
GRAND RAPIDS, MI  49534 

(616) 893-6289 

larry.meulenberg@ 

speedwrench.com 

 

Mr. Tom VanDenTop 

4234 Cleveland St. E 
COOPERSVILLE, MI  49404 

(616) 485-9746 

erikavdt@gmail.com 

 

GRANDVILLE, MI 

Mr. David Harbach 

3162 16th Ave. 
HUDSONVILLE, MI  49426 

(616) 896-7715 

dharbac@comcast.net 

 

Mr. Tim Kaiser 

4544 41st St. SW 

GRANDVILLE, MI  49418 

(616) 530-4845 

tjkaiser@att.net 

HOPE, Grand Rapids, MI 

Mr. David Moelker 

3886 Tall Oak Ct. SW 
GRAND RAPIDS, MI  49534 

(616) 453-7077 

dvdmoelk@sbcglobal.net 

 

Mr. Jon Rutgers 

1144 Kenowa Ave. SW 
GRAND RAPIDS, MI  49534 

(616) 719-3822 

jrutgers253@sbcglobal.net 

 

HUDSONVILLE, MI 

Mr. Ralph VanderVeen 

2973 Willow Run 
HUDSONVILLE, MI  49426 

(616) 669-5833 
ralph.vanderveen@sbcglobal.net 

 

Mr. Brandon VanOverloop 

6206 Lynx Ct. 
HUDSONVILLE, MI  49426 

(616) 669-4816 

brandon.vanoverloop@ 

speedwrench.com 

 

KALAMAZOO, MI 

Mr. Dan Kiel 

2451 N 3rd St. 

KALAMAZOO, MI  49009 

(269) 544-4826 

daniel.kiel@sbcglobal.net 

 

Mr. Dave Pryor 

1014 Picadilly Rd. 

KALAMAZOO, MI  49006 

(269) 388-5857 

dpryor5857@gmail.com 

 

PROVIDENCE,  

Hudsonville, MI 

Mr. Joe Brummel 

2944 Bluewater Ln. SW 

GRANDVILLE, MI  49418 

(616) 538-9471 

clerkprovidenceprc@ 

gmail.com 

 

Mr. Joel VanBaren 

5361 Meadow Run SW 

WYOMING, MI  49509 

(616) 532-9541 

joelvcpa@att.net 

SOUTHEAST,  

Grand Rapids, MI 

Mr. Doug Mingerink 

3341 Ashton Rd. SE 
GRAND RAPIDS, MI  49546 

(616) 366-2765 

dougi@mingerink.com 

 

Mr. Tyler Pipe 

3289 Townsend Ave. NE 
GRAND RAPIDS, MI  49525 

(616) 881-9543 

pipefamily@tds.net 

 

SOUTHWEST,  

Grandville, MI 

Mr. Gary Boverhof 

2207 Porter St. SW #201 

WYOMING, MI  49519 

(616) 437-1725 
gary.boverhof@InsphereIS.com 

 

Mr. Ben Zandstra 

3500 Bluebird Ave. SW 

WYOMING, MI  49519 

(616) 648-2240 

b_zandstra@yahoo.com 

 

TRINITY, Hudsonville, MI 

Mr. Stefan Engelsma 

3385 VanBuren St. 
HUDSONVILLE, MI  49426 

(616) 821-0672 

s.engelsma@att.net 

 

Mr. Marc Velthouse 

3385 VanBuren St 
HUDSONVILLE, MI  49426 

(616) 890-6332 
mvelthouse@etnasupply.com 

 

WINGHAM, ON Canada 

Mr. Jim Siertsma 

RR 1 

AUBURN, ON  N0M 1E0  

Canada 

(519) 526-7417 

jrsiert@bmts.com 

 

Mr. Henry DeVries 

RR 2 

MILDMAY, ON  N0G 2J0  

Canada 

(519) 367-3627 

devries@wightman.ca 


